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Insider Buys

ADF Foods Ltd: H J Thakkar has bought 16,908 shares from Dec 29, 2011 to Jan 3, 2012.

Adhunik Metaliks Ltd: Sungrowth Share & Stocks Ltd has bought 36,597 shares from Dec 27, 2011 to Dec 29, 2011.
Amrit Corp Ltd: Amrit Trademart Pvt Ltd has bought 1,914,041 shares.

Apollo Tyres Ltd: Neeraj Consultants Pvt Ltd has bought 447,657 shares from Jan 11, 2012 to Jan 12, 2012.

Axis Capital Markets (India) Ltd: Radhika Mehta has bought 2,000,000 shares through Preferential Allotment on Sep 9,
2011.

Centum Electronics Ltd: Apparao V Mallavarapu has bought 526,666 shares through off market on Dec 30, 2011.
Consolidated Construction Consortium Ltd: R Sarabeswar has bought 63,000 shares on Jan 4, 2012 to Jan 13, 2012.
DCM Shriram Consolidated Ltd: Sumant Investments Private Limited has bought 29,841 shares.

DS Kulkarni Developers Ltd: D.S. Kulkarni has bought 16,718 shares on Jan 11, 2012.

G R Cables Ltd: G R Ready has bought 630,000 shares through off market on Dec 29, 2011.

G R Cables Ltd: GV B R Reddy has bought 550,000 shares through off market on Dec 29, 2011.

Gujarat Sidhee Cement Ltd: The Arj Investment Ltd  has bought 5,625,000 shares through off market.

Kemrock Industries & Exports Ltd: Kalpesh Patel has bought 38,000 shares on Jan 13, 2012.

Ladderup Finance Ltd: Rajesh Murarka has bought 72,800 shares on Dec 19, 2011.

Manjushree Technopack Ltd: Hitech Creations Pvt Ltd has bought 48,598 shares on Dec 29, 2011.

Photoquip India Ltd: Tara J Soni has bought 24,000 shares on Jan 2, 2012.

R Systems International Ltd: GMU Infosoft Pvt Ltd has bought 15,834 shares on Dec 26, 2011.

R Systems International Ltd: Sartaj Singh Rekhi has bought 35,842 shares from Dec 26, 2011 to Dec 29, 2011.
Ramco Systems Ltd: P R Venketrama Raja has bought 313,000 shares from Nov 21, 2011 to Dec 29, 2011.
Ravinay Trading Company Limited: Hotel Polo Towers Pvt Ltd has bought 102,500 shares on Dec 27, 2011.

Shasun Chemicals & Drugs Ltd: Schemes of Sundaram Mutual Fund has bought 20,000 shares.
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Insider Buys (Cont....)

e  Shriram Transport Finance Company Ltd: Shriram Capital Ltd has bought 2,508,577 shares from Dec 28, 2011 to Jan 13,
2012.

e  Sumeet Industries Ltd: Somani Overseas Pvt. Ltd. has bought 87,944 shares from Jan 3, 2012 to Jan 4, 2012.

e Sumeet Industries Ltd: Sitaram Prints Pvt. Ltd. has bought 15,950 shares on Jan 3, 2012.

e  Sumeet Industries Ltd: Sumeet Kumar Somani has bought 109,800 shares on Jan 2, 2012.

e Super Spinning Mills Ltd: Sanjay Krishna Ramamurthi has bought 3,010,000 shares through inter se transfer on Nov 14,
2011.

e Swadeshi Industries & Leasing Ltd: Chin Info Tech Pvt Ltd has bought 1,500,000 shares through Preferential Allotment
on Dec 21, 2011.

e T.\V.Today Network Ltd: Aroon Purie has bought 18,022 shares from Dec 22, 2011 to Jan 4, 2012.

e Thinksoft Global Services Limited: Mustang Trading & Investments P Ltd has bought 106,325 shares from Dec 29, 2011 to
Dec 30, 2011.

Insider Sells
e Dazzel Confindive Ltd: Satya Narayan Rathi has sold 1,140,002 shares from Dec 21, 2011 to Dec 29, 2011.
e GRCables Ltd: P Vijaya has sold 1,180,000 shares through off market on Dec 29, 2011.
e Gujarat Sidhee Cement Ltd: Euro India Investments Ltd has sold 3,125,000 shares through off market.
e Gujarat Sidhee Cement Ltd: Exchange Management Ltd has sold 2,500,000 shares through off market.
e Sujana Towers Ltd: Foster Infin & Trading Pvt. Ltd. has sold 600,000 shares on Dec 23, 2011.

e Sujana Towers Ltd: Sujana Finance & Trading Pvt Ltd has sold 1,200,000 shares on Dec 23, 2011.

Pledge Shares

. . . Pledged Cummulative  Qty Revoked % Revoked
Blg Ticker Reporting Date Company Name Name of the Entity Quantity % pledged / Invoked / Invoked
SACV 17-Jan-12 Shree Ashtavinayak Cine Vision Ltd Dabhlia Traders Pvt Ltd 17,500,000 2.12% (4,500,000) -0.55%
SACV 17-Jan-12 Shree Ashtavinayak Cine Vision Ltd Dhilin H Mehta 10,000,000 1.21% (3,000,000) -0.36%

Note: Pledged quantity reported is the cumulative position of the entity
Negative sign indicates number of shares Revoked

Note: Due to the change in reporting format for pledge shares implemented by SEBI, the current information is not conclusive. We have highlighted the

issue to exchanges and SEBI. (Earlier pledge shares were reported under 8A and is now getting reported under 31A and 31B)
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Bulk and Block Deals

Blg
Tickers
AFIS
ACH
ARIJN
ARIJN
ARIN
EDSS
EPL
EPL
ESS
SKJI
GSSI
GSSI
GINT
ICRA
ICRA
ILFT
ILFT
INFTC
INFTC
CPM
KCIT
KCIT
KCIT
KCIT
KISP
KISP
KNFS
KNFS
KNFS
KNFS
KNFS
NCLRF
NUVF
NUVF
PRAK
RJOIL
PLS
SPIN
SPIN
STAN
STAN

Date

17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12
17-Jan-12

Company Name

Action Financial Services (I) Ltd
Alchemist Ltd

Amrutanjan Health Care Ltd
Amrutanjan Health Care Ltd
Amrutanjan Health Care Ltd
Edserv Softsystems Ltd

Emporis Projects Ltd

Emporis Projects Ltd

Essen Supplements (India) Ltd

Gangotri Iron and Steel Company Ltd

GSS Infotech Limited
GSS Infotech Limited
Gujarat Intrux Ltd
ICRA Ltd

ICRA Ltd

IL&FS Transportation Networks Ltd
IL&FS Transportation Networks Ltd

Infotech Enterprises Ltd
Infotech Enterprises Ltd
JK Paper Ltd

Kanchan International Ltd
Kanchan International Ltd
Kanchan International Ltd
Kanchan International Ltd
Karma Ispat Ltd

Karma Ispat Ltd

KEN Financial Services Ltd
KEN Financial Services Ltd
KEN Financial Services Ltd
KEN Financial Services Ltd
KEN Financial Services Ltd

Acquirer/Seller

Shrish L Keniya

Bp Fintrade Pvt Ltd

Govinda Share & Secu Pvt Ltd
Urmila Doshi

Vora Financial Services Pvt Ltd
Il & Fs Financial Services Ltd
Accurate Finstock Pvt Ltd
Dipak Kalyanji Tanna

Anil R Chokhani (Huf)

R B K Securities Pvt Ltd
Beaumaris Investments Ltd

Chiraayush Stock Consultants Pvt Ltd

Omprakash Siremalji Kanungo

Buy
/Sell

Sell
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Sell
Sell
Buy
Sell
Buy
Buy
Sell
Sell

Sbi Mutual Fund A/C Shi Tax Advantage Fur Sell
Templeton Mutual Fund A/C Franklin India Buy

Il & Fs Financial Services Ltd

Buy

Standard Chartered I1&Fs Asia InfrastructuSell

Capital World Growth & Income Fund Inc Sell

Reliance Mf Ac Equity Opportunities Fund Buy

Kahan Investments Pvt Ltd

Chandrakanta Satish Mandowara

Dharmendra Harilal Bhojak

Jeetendra M Fagania Huf

Surendrakumar Moolchand Fagania

Amy Kersy Chindhy

Kersy Darabshaw Chindhy
Amit Sampathraj Shah
Chandak Housing Pvt Ltd
Kamal Kumar Chaudhary Huf
Rakesh Maneklal Jain

Vimalkumar Sureshchandra Raval

NCL Research and Financial Services | Ellisbridge Trading Pvt Ltd

Nouveau Multimedia Ltd
Nouveau Multimedia Ltd
Prakash Constrowell Ltd
Raj Oil Mills Ltd
Sambhaav Media Ltd
Spectacle Industries Ltd
Spectacle Industries Ltd
Standard Chartered PLC
Standard Chartered PLC

Asha Krishan Khadaria

Rajat Commercial Enterprises Pvt Ltd

Nitin Babaji Palande

Bakliwal Financial Services (India) Pvt Ltd
Kiranbhai Bhupatbhai Vadodaria

Jigar Praful Ghoghari
Rajesh Jayantilal Khandhar

Buy
Buy
Buy
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Buy
Sell
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Sell
Buy
Sell
Buy
Sell
Buy

Goldman Sachs Investments Mauritius | Lt Buy

Integrated Core Strategies (Asia) Pte.Ltd.

Sell

Qty Traded

100,000
23,240
1,500
2,000
4,118
160,000
142,000
142,000
32,000
150,000
100,000
84,185
50,000
162,127
95,445
2,440,534
2,440,534
1,925,493
1,216,000
725,000
19,361
48,091
20,000
50,000
200,344
211,623
19,800
20,000
50,000
16,950
33,000
25,920
3,085,809
3,085,809
8,153
200,000
1,289,300
350,000
400,000
2,685,000
2,685,000

Price

24.80
54.93
786.29
780.71
78291
41.00
38.65
38.65
57.12
30.13
48.90
48.90
34.95
830.04
830.00
166.00
166.00
120.00
120.00
37.26
62.81
62.91
62.74
62.97
47.87
47.90
93.49
93.50
87.92
87.79
87.98
158.83
3.70
3.70
205.16
13.50
1.02
4.80
4.80
84.00
84.00

Note: Insider Buy/Sell is as defined by SEBI Insider Trading Regulations, 1992 Bulk Deal is defined as any trade in which quantity transacted is more then
0.5% of the company’s equity shares listed on the exchanges. The above mentioned data is not completely. Extensive as relatively smaller trades have
been excluded.



INSIDER TRADES & BULK DEALS

Edelweiss Securities Limited, Edelweiss House, off C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Mumbai — 400 098.
Board: (91-22) 4009 4400, Email: research@edelcap.com

Vikas Khemani Head Institutional Equities vikas.khemani@edelcap.com +91 22 2286 4206

Nischal Maheshwari Co - Head Institutional Equities & Head Research  nischal.maheshwari@edelcap.com +91 22 6623 3411

Alternative Research

Regular Products Special Situation Products

Daily Market Outlook (DMO) ADS Conversion
| | Alpha Trades
Earni tyle A is (ESA
arnings Style Analysis (ESA) Buy Back
Edelweiss Corporate Action Tracker (e CAT) Delisting
Edelweiss Technical Reflection (ETR) De-Merger
. . Directional (Long / Short)
Enhanced Nifty (e Nifty)
Merger
hEDGE Open Offer
Insider Trades Option Trading
Restructuring (Value Unlockin
Pair Strategy . . 8l 8
Rights Arbitrage
Rollovers Analysis Secondary Offerings
Factor Analyser (FA) Spread Trade
Date Special Report Date Monthly Report
15-Jul-09 Master Moves 29-Dec-11 Rollover Analysis
(Opportunities from Open offer, Buy back, delisting)
. . i 05-Jan-12 HEDGE: The alternative insights monthly
15-Dec-11 Edelweiss Vital Insights
30-Dec-11 Edelweiss Style Analysis: What's hot 19-Dec-11 FA: Factor Analyser
01-Mar-10 Enhanced Nifty: Nifty with an edge 30-Dec-11 Edelweiss Portfolio Optimizer - EPO

This document has been prepared by Edelweiss Securities Limited (Edelweiss). Edelweiss, its holding company and associate companies are a full service, integrated investment banking,
portfolio management and brokerage group. Our research analysts and sales persons provide important input into our investment banking activities. This document does not constitute an
offer or solicitation for the purchase or sale of any financial instrument or as an official confirmation of any transaction. The information contained herein is from publicly available data or
other sources believed to be reliable, but we do not represent that it is accurate or complete and it should not be relied on as such. Edelweiss or any of its affiliates/ group companies shall
not be in any way responsible for any loss or damage that may arise to any person from any inadvertent error in the information contained in this report. This document is provided for
assistance only and is not intended to be and must not alone be taken as the basis for an investment decision. The user assumes the entire risk of any use made of this information. Each
recipient of this document should make such investigation as it deems necessary to arrive at an independent evaluation of an investment in the securities of companies referred to in this
document (including the merits and risks involved), and should consult his own advisors to determine the merits and risks of such investment. The investment discussed or views expressed
may not be suitable for all investors. We and our affiliates, group companies, officers, directors, and employees may: (a) from time to time, have long or short positions in, and buy or sell the
securities thereof, of company (ies) mentioned herein or (b) be engaged in any other transaction involving such securities and earn brokerage or other compensation or act as advisor or
lender/borrower to such company (ies) or have other potential conflict of interest with respect to any recommendation and related information and opinions. This information is strictly
confidential and is being furnished to you solely for your information. This information should not be reproduced or redistributed or passed on directly or indirectly in any form to any other
person or published, copied, in whole or in part, for any purpose. This report is not directed or intended for distribution to, or use by, any person or entity who is a citizen or resident of or
located in any locality, state, country or other jurisdiction, where such distribution, publication, availability or use would be contrary to law, regulation or which would subject Edelweiss and
affiliates/ group companies to any registration or licensing requirements within such jurisdiction. The distribution of this document in certain jurisdictions may be restricted by law, and
persons in whose possession this document comes, should inform themselves about and observe, any such restrictions. The information given in this document is as of the date of this report
and there can be no assurance that future results or events will be consistent with this information. This information is subject to change without any prior notice. Edelweiss reserves the
right to make modifications and alterations to this statement as may be required from time to time. However, Edelweiss is under no obligation to update or keep the information current.
Nevertheless, Edelweiss is committed to providing independent and transparent recommendation to its client and would be happy to provide any information in response to specific client
queries. Neither Edelweiss nor any of its affiliates, group companies, directors, employees, agents or representatives shall be liable for any damages whether direct, indirect, special or
consequential including lost revenue or lost profits that may arise from or in connection with the use of the information. Past performance is not necessarily a guide to future performance.
The disclosures of interest statements incorporated in this document are provided solely to enhance the transparency and should not be treated as endorsement of the views expressed in
the report. Edelweiss Securities Limited generally prohibits its analysts, persons reporting to analysts and their family members from maintaining a financial interest in the securities or
derivatives of any companies that the analysts cover. The analyst for this report certifies that all of the views expressed in this report accurately reflect his or her personal views about the
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expressed in this report. Analyst holding in the stock: no

For recipients in the United States: This report was prepared by Edelweiss Securities, which is not a FINRA member nor a broker-dealer registered with the SEC. US persons receiving this
research and wishing to effect any transactions in any security discussed in the report should contact an SEC-registered broker-dealer. In order to conduct business with Institutional Investors
based in the U.S., Edelweiss Securities has entered into a chaperoning agreement with a U.S. registered broker-dealer, Marco Polo Securities Inc. ("Marco Polo").
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