INSIDER TRADES & BULK DEALS



India Alternative Research

January 17, 2012

Insider Buys

- ADF Foods Ltd: H J Thakkar has bought 16,908 shares from Dec 29, 2011 to Jan 3, 2012.
- Adhunik Metaliks Ltd: Sungrowth Share & Stocks Ltd has bought 36,597 shares from Dec 27, 2011 to Dec 29, 2011.
- Amrit Corp Ltd: Amrit Trademart Pvt Ltd has bought 1,914,041 shares.
- Apollo Tyres Ltd: Neeraj Consultants Pvt Ltd has bought 447,657 shares from Jan 11, 2012 to Jan 12, 2012.
- Axis Capital Markets (India) Ltd: Radhika Mehta has bought 2,000,000 shares through Preferential Allotment on Sep 9, 2011.
- Centum Electronics Ltd: Apparao V Mallavarapu has bought 526,666 shares through off market on Dec 30, 2011.
- Consolidated Construction Consortium Ltd: R Sarabeswar has bought 63,000 shares on Jan 4, 2012 to Jan 13, 2012.
- DCM Shriram Consolidated Ltd: Sumant Investments Private Limited has bought 29,841 shares.
- DS Kulkarni Developers Ltd: D.S. Kulkarni has bought 16,718 shares on Jan 11, 2012.
- G R Cables Ltd: G R Ready has bought 630,000 shares through off market on Dec 29, 2011.
- G R Cables Ltd: G V B R Reddy has bought 550,000 shares through off market on Dec 29, 2011.
- Gujarat Sidhee Cement Ltd: The Arj Investment Ltd has bought 5,625,000 shares through off market.
- Kemrock Industries & Exports Ltd: Kalpesh Patel has bought 38,000 shares on Jan 13, 2012.
- Ladderup Finance Ltd: Rajesh Murarka has bought 72,800 shares on Dec 19, 2011.
- Manjushree Technopack Ltd: Hitech Creations Pvt Ltd has bought 48,598 shares on Dec 29, 2011.
- Photoquip India Ltd: Tara J Soni has bought 24,000 shares on Jan 2, 2012.
- R Systems International Ltd: GMU Infosoft Pvt Ltd has bought 15,834 shares on Dec 26, 2011.
- R Systems International Ltd: Sartaj Singh Rekhi has bought 35,842 shares from Dec 26, 2011 to Dec 29, 2011.
- Ramco Systems Ltd: P R Venketrama Raja has bought 313,000 shares from Nov 21, 2011 to Dec 29, 2011.
- Ravinay Trading Company Limited: Hotel Polo Towers Pvt Ltd has bought 102,500 shares on Dec 27, 2011.
- Shasun Chemicals & Drugs Ltd: Schemes of Sundaram Mutual Fund has bought 20,000 shares.

Yogesh Radke +91-22-6620 3199 yogesh.radke@edelcap.com

Insider Buys (Cont....)

- Shriram Transport Finance Company Ltd: Shriram Capital Ltd has bought 2,508,577 shares from Dec 28, 2011 to Jan 13, 2012.
- Sumeet Industries Ltd: Somani Overseas Pvt. Ltd. has bought 87,944 shares from Jan 3, 2012 to Jan 4, 2012.
- Sumeet Industries Ltd: Sitaram Prints Pvt. Ltd. has bought 15,950 shares on Jan 3, 2012.
- Sumeet Industries Ltd: Sumeet Kumar Somani has bought 109,800 shares on Jan 2, 2012.
- Super Spinning Mills Ltd: Sanjay Krishna Ramamurthi has bought 3,010,000 shares through inter se transfer on Nov 14, 2011.
- Swadeshi Industries & Leasing Ltd: Chin Info Tech Pvt Ltd has bought 1,500,000 shares through Preferential Allotment on Dec 21, 2011.
- T.V. Today Network Ltd: Aroon Purie has bought 18,022 shares from Dec 22, 2011 to Jan 4, 2012.
- Thinksoft Global Services Limited: Mustang Trading & Investments P Ltd has bought 106,325 shares from Dec 29, 2011 to Dec 30, 2011.

Insider Sells

- Dazzel Confindive Ltd: Satya Narayan Rathi has sold 1,140,002 shares from Dec 21, 2011 to Dec 29, 2011.
- G R Cables Ltd: P Vijaya has sold 1,180,000 shares through off market on Dec 29, 2011.
- Gujarat Sidhee Cement Ltd: Euro India Investments Ltd has sold 3,125,000 shares through off market.
- Gujarat Sidhee Cement Ltd: Exchange Management Ltd has sold 2,500,000 shares through off market.
- Sujana Towers Ltd: Foster Infin & Trading Pvt. Ltd. has sold 600,000 shares on Dec 23, 2011.
- Sujana Towers Ltd: Sujana Finance & Trading Pvt Ltd has sold 1,200,000 shares on Dec 23, 2011.

Pledge Shares

Blg Ticker	Reporting Date Company Name	Name of the Entity	Pledged Quantity	Cummulative % pledged	Qty Revoked / Invoked	% Revoked / Invoked
SACV	17-Jan-12 Shree Ashtavinayak Cine Vision Ltd	Dahlia Traders Pvt Ltd	17,500,000	2.12%	(4,500,000)	-0.55%
SACV	17-Jan-12 Shree Ashtavinayak Cine Vision Ltd	Dhilin H Mehta	10,000,000	1.21%	(3,000,000)	-0.36%

Note: Pledged quantity reported is the cumulative position of the entity

Negative sign indicates number of shares Revoked

Note: Due to the change in reporting format for pledge shares implemented by SEBI, the current information is not conclusive. We have highlighted the issue to exchanges and SEBI. (Earlier pledge shares were reported under 8A and is now getting reported under 31A and 31B)

INSIDER TRADES & BULK DEALS

Bulk and Block Deals

Blg Tickers	Date	Company Name	Acquirer/Seller	Buy /Sell	Qty Traded	Price
AFIS	17-Jan-12	Action Financial Services (I) Ltd	Shrish L Keniya	Sell	100,000	24.80
ACH	17-Jan-12	Alchemist Ltd	Bp Fintrade Pvt Ltd	Buy	23,240	54.93
ARJN	17-Jan-12	Amrutanjan Health Care Ltd	Govinda Share & Secu Pvt Ltd	Buy	1,500	786.29
ARJN	17-Jan-12	Amrutanjan Health Care Ltd	Urmila Doshi	Buy	2,000	780.71
ARJN	17-Jan-12	Amrutanjan Health Care Ltd	Vora Financial Services Pvt Ltd	Buy	4,118	782.91
EDSS	17-Jan-12	Edserv Softsystems Ltd	II & Fs Financial Services Ltd	Sell	160,000	41.00
EPL	17-Jan-12	Emporis Projects Ltd	Accurate Finstock Pvt Ltd	Sell	142,000	38.65
EPL	17-Jan-12	Emporis Projects Ltd	Dipak Kalyanji Tanna	Buy	142,000	38.65
ESS	17-Jan-12	Essen Supplements (India) Ltd	Anil R Chokhani (Huf)	Sell	32,000	57.12
SKJI	17-Jan-12	Gangotri Iron and Steel Company Ltd	R B K Securities Pvt Ltd	Buy	150,000	30.13
GSSI	17-Jan-12	GSS Infotech Limited	Beaumaris Investments Ltd	Buy	100,000	48.90
GSSI	17-Jan-12	GSS Infotech Limited	Chiraayush Stock Consultants Pvt Ltd	Sell	84,185	48.90
GINT	17-Jan-12	Gujarat Intrux Ltd	Omprakash Siremalji Kanungo	Sell	50,000	34.95
ICRA	17-Jan-12	ICRA Ltd	Sbi Mutual Fund A/C Sbi Tax Advantage Fu	r Sel I	162,127	830.04
ICRA	17-Jan-12	ICRA Ltd	Templeton Mutual Fund A/C Franklin India	Buy	95,445	830.00
ILFT	17-Jan-12	IL&FS Transportation Networks Ltd	II & Fs Financial Services Ltd	Buy	2,440,534	166.00
ILFT	17-Jan-12	IL&FS Transportation Networks Ltd	Standard Chartered II&Fs Asia Infrastructu	Sell	2,440,534	166.00
INFTC	17-Jan-12	Infotech Enterprises Ltd	Capital World Growth & Income Fund Inc	Sell	1,925,493	120.00
INFTC	17-Jan-12	Infotech Enterprises Ltd	Reliance Mf Ac Equity Opportunities Fund	Buy	1,216,000	120.00
СРМ	17-Jan-12	JK Paper Ltd	Kahan Investments Pvt Ltd	Buy	725,000	37.26
ксіт	17-Jan-12	Kanchan International Ltd	Chandrakanta Satish Mandowara	Buy	19,361	62.81
ксіт	17-Jan-12	Kanchan International Ltd	Dharmendra Harilal Bhojak	, Buy	48,091	62.91
ксіт	17-Jan-12	Kanchan International Ltd	Jeetendra M Fagania Huf	Sell	20,000	62.74
ксіт	17-Jan-12	Kanchan International Ltd	Surendrakumar Moolchand Fagania	Sell	50,000	62.97
KISP		Karma Ispat Ltd	Amy Kersy Chindhy	Sell	200,344	47.87
KISP	17-Jan-12	Karma Ispat Ltd	Kersy Darabshaw Chindhy	Sell	211,623	47.90
KNFS	17-Jan-12	KEN Financial Services Ltd	Amit Sampathraj Shah	Sell	19,800	93.49
KNFS	17-Jan-12	KEN Financial Services Ltd	Chandak Housing Pvt Ltd	Buy	20,000	93.50
KNFS	17-Jan-12	KEN Financial Services Ltd	Kamal Kumar Chaudhary Huf	Sell	50,000	87.92
KNFS		KEN Financial Services Ltd	Rakesh Maneklal Jain	Buy	16,950	87.79
KNFS		KEN Financial Services Ltd	Vimalkumar Sureshchandra Raval	Buy	33,000	87.98
NCLRF		NCL Research and Financial Services		Buy	25,920	158.83
NUVF		Nouveau Multimedia Ltd	Asha Krishan Khadaria	Buy	3,085,809	3.70
NUVF		Nouveau Multimedia Ltd Prakash Constrowell Ltd	Rajat Commercial Enterprises Pvt Ltd	Sell	3,085,809	3.70
PRAK RJOIL		Raj Oil Mills Ltd	Nitin Babaji Palande Bakliwal Financial Services (India) Pvt Ltd	Buy Sell	8,153 200,000	205.16 13.50
PLS		Sambhaav Media Ltd	Kiranbhai Bhupatbhai Vadodaria	Buy	1,289,300	13.50
SPIN		Spectacle Industries Ltd	Jigar Praful Ghoghari	Sell	350,000	4.80
SPIN		Spectacle Industries Ltd	Rajesh Jayantilal Khandhar	Buy	400,000	4.80
STAN		Standard Chartered PLC	Goldman Sachs Investments Mauritius 1 Li	•	2,685,000	84.00
STAN		Standard Chartered PLC	Integrated Core Strategies (Asia) Pte.Ltd.	Sell	2,685,000	84.00

Note: Insider Buy/Sell is as defined by SEBI Insider Trading Regulations, 1992 Bulk Deal is defined as any trade in which quantity transacted is more then 0.5% of the company's equity shares listed on the exchanges. The above mentioned data is not completely. Extensive as relatively smaller trades have been excluded.

INSIDER TRADES & BULK DEALS

Vikas Khemani	Head Institutional Equities	vikas.khemani@edelcap.com	+91 22 2286 4206		
Nischal Maheshwari	Co - Head Institutional Equities & Head Research	nischal.maheshwari@edelcap.com	+91 22 6623 3411		
Alternative Research					
Regular Products	S	pecial Situation Products			
Daily Market Outlook (DMO)		ADS Conversion			
		Alpha Trades			
Earnings Style Analysis (ESA)		Buy Back			
Edelweiss Corporate Action Tracker (e CAT) D		Pelisting			
Edelweiss Technical Reflection (ETR) D		De-Merger			
Enhanced Nifty (e Nifty)		Directional (Long / Short)			
		Merger			
hEDGE C		Dpen Offer			
Insider Trades		Dption Trading			
Pair Strategy		Restructuring (Value Unlocking)			
		Rights Arbitrage			
Rollovers Analysis		Secondary Offerings			
Factor Analyser (FA)		Spread Trade			

Date	Special Report	Date	Monthly Report
15-Jul-09	Master Moves	29-Dec-1	11 Rollover Analysis
	(Opportunities from Open offer, Buy back, delisting)	05-Jan-1	2 HEDGE: The alternative insights monthly
15-Dec-11	Edelweiss Vital Insights		5 ,
30-Dec-11	Edelweiss Style Analysis: What's hot	19-Dec-1	11 FA: Factor Analyser
01-Mar-10	Enhanced Nifty: Nifty with an edge	30-Dec-2	Edelweiss Portfolio Optimizer – EPO

Access the entire repository of Edelweiss Research on www.edelresearch.com

This document has been prepared by Edelweiss Securities Limited (Edelweiss). Edelweiss, its holding company and associate companies are a full service, integrated investment banking, portfolio management and brokerage group. Our research analysts and sales persons provide important input into our investment banking activities. This document does not constitute an offer or solicitation for the purchase or sale of any financial instrument or as an official confirmation of any transaction. The information contained herein is from publicly available data or other sources believed to be reliable, but we do not represent that it is accurate or complete and it should not be relied on as such. Edelweiss or any of its affiliates/ group companies shall not be in any way responsible for any loss or damage that may arise to any person from any inadvertent error in the information contained in this report. This document is provided for assistance only and is not intended to be and must not alone be taken as the basis for an investment decision. The user assumes the entire risk of any use made of this information. Each recipient of this document should make such investigation as it deems necessary to arrive at an independent evaluation of an investment in the securities of companies referred to in this document (including the merits and risks involved), and should consult his own advisors to determine the merits and risks of such investment. The investment discussed or views expressed may not be suitable for all investors. We and our affiliates, group companies, officers, directors, and employees may: (a) from time to time, have long or short positions in, and buy or sell the securities thereof, of company (ies) mentioned herein or (b) be engaged in any other transaction involving such securities and earn brokerage or other compensation or act as advisor or lender/borrower to such company (ies) or have other potential conflict of interest with respect to any recommendation and related information and opinions. This information is strictly confidential and is being furnished to you solely for your information. This information should not be reproduced or redistributed or passed on directly or indirectly in any form to any other person or published, copied, in whole or in part, for any purpose. This report is not directed or intended for distribution to, or use by, any person or entity who is a citizen or resident of or located in any locality, state, country or other jurisdiction, where such distribution, publication, availability or use would be contrary to law, regulation or which would subject Edelweiss and affiliates/ group companies to any registration or licensing requirements within such jurisdiction. The distribution of this document in certain jurisdictions may be restricted by law, and persons in whose possession this document comes, should inform themselves about and observe, any such restrictions. The information given in this document is as of the date of this report and there can be no assurance that future results or events will be consistent with this information. This information is subject to change without any prior notice. Edelweiss reserves the right to make modifications and alterations to this statement as may be required from time to time. However, Edelweiss is under no obligation to update or keep the information current. Nevertheless, Edelweiss is committed to providing independent and transparent recommendation to its client and would be happy to provide any information in response to specific client queries. Neither Edelweiss nor any of its affiliates, group companies, directors, employees, agents or representatives shall be liable for any damages whether direct, indirect, special or consequential including lost revenue or lost profits that may arise from or in connection with the use of the information. Past performance is not necessarily a guide to future performance. The disclosures of interest statements incorporated in this document are provided solely to enhance the transparency and should not be treated as endorsement of the views expressed in the report. Edelweiss Securities Limited generally prohibits its analysts, persons reporting to analysts and their family members from maintaining a financial interest in the securities or derivatives of any companies that the analysts cover. The analyst for this report certifies that all of the views expressed in this report accurately reflect his or her personal views about the subject company or companies and its or their securities, and no part of his or her compensation was, is or will be, directly or indirectly related to specific recommendations or views expressed in this report. Analyst holding in the stock: no

For recipients in the United States: This report was prepared by Edelweiss Securities, which is not a FINRA member nor a broker-dealer registered with the SEC. US persons receiving this research and wishing to effect any transactions in any security discussed in the report should contact an SEC-registered broker-dealer. In order to conduct business with Institutional Investors based in the U.S., Edelweiss Securities has entered into a chaperoning agreement with a U.S. registered broker-dealer, Marco Polo Securities Inc. ("Marco Polo").

Copyright 2009 Edelweiss Research (Edelweiss Securities Ltd). All rights reserved